BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 130355

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 1/5/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Workshop (Set for Monday, February 5, 2018, at 9:30 a.m.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

/sl Lorilyn Huey

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Mark Sellers-Vaughn, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com
Katherine Barnard, Puget Sound Energy, Kathie.Barnard@pse.com
Troy Lautenbach, Troy@Lautenbachrecycling.com

Terri Morris, BASIN DISPOSAL, INC., terri@basindisposal.com
Travis Ritchie, SIERRA CLUB, travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

John Lloyd, Sunshine Disposal, Inc., JohnL@sunshinedisposal.com
Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mperkins@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov

Ann LaRue, WUTC, ann.larue@utc.wa.gov

Ann Rendahl, WUTC, arendahl@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Brian Thomas, WUTC, bthomas@utc.wa.gov

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov

Danny Kermode, WUTC, dkermode@utc.wa.gov

Dennis Moss, WUTC, dmoss@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Jing Roth, WUTC, jroth@utc.wa.gov

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, khunter@utc.wa.gov



Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov

Tom Schooley, WUTC, thomas.schooley@utc.wa.gov

Paul Kimball, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, paul.kimball@avistacorp.com
Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
Lisa Cincotta, Ater Wynne LLP, sma@aterwynne.com

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kwraspir@utc.wa.gov

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com

Judith A Endejan, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, jendejan@gsblaw.com
James K. Sells, jamessells@comcast.net

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com
Stan Price, Northwest Energy Efficiency Council, sprice7@mindspring.com

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com

David J. Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com
Maura E Reynolds, Qwest Corporation (T156), maura.peterson@centurylink.com
Phillip Popoff, Puget Sound Energy, Phillip.Popoff@pse.com

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@Ilocalaccess.com

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org

Chad M Stokes, Cable Huston LLP, cstokes@cablehuston.com

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Clint Kalich, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, clint.kalich@avistacorp.com
Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org

Tom Montgomery, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, tom@montgomeryscarp.com
Mike Weinstein, Waste Management of Washington, Inc., mweinstein@wm.com
Darrick Dietrich, Basin Disposal of Yakima, LLC, darrick@basindisposal.com
Onita R King, Northwest Natural Gas Company, ork@nwnatural.com

Bradley Scarp, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, Brad@montgomeryscarp.com



Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Linda Gervais, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com
Larry LaBolle, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, larry.labelle@avistacorp.com
Stefanie Johnson, Office of the Attorney General, stefaniej@atg.wa.gov

Katherine McDowell, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, katherine@mcd-law.com
Kelley Miller, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com

Eddie Westmoreland, Waste Connections of Washington, Inc., eddiew@wcnx.org
John Yeasting, Glacier Recycle, LLC, johny@glacierrecycle.com

Irmgard R Wilcox, Waste Connections of Washington, Inc., irmgardw@wcnx.org
Tommy A Brooks, Cable Huston LLP, tbrooks@cablehuston.com

David M Pickett, Union Pacific Railroad Company, dmpicket@up.com

Kelsey Endres, Montgomery Scarp MacDougall, PLLC, kelsey@montgomeryscarp.com
Adam Lowney, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, adam@mcd-law.com

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gkopta@utc.wa.gov

Weldon T. Burton, Weldon T. Burton, CPA, weldon@weldontburtoncpa.com

Polly L McNeill, SUMMIT LAW GROUP, pollym@summitlaw.com

Kelly Norwood, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com
Sally Brown, WUTC, sbhrown@utc.wa.gov

Ronald L Roseman, ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Francine Gagne, WUTC, fgagne@utc.wa.gov

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, syeomans@utc.wa.gov

Matthew McVee, Pacific Power & Light Company, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com
Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com

Chris Schaefer, Puget Sound Energy, chris.schaefer@pse.com

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Dustin Till, Pacific Power & Light Company, Dustin.Till@pacificorp.com

Armikka R. Bryant, Office of the Attorney General, armikkab@atg.wa.gov

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov

Heather Garland, HeatherG@wcnx.org

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

Ty Wyman, Dunn Carney Allen Higgins and Tongue LLP, twyman@dunncarney.com
Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com

Daniel Himebaugh, Washington State Senate Majority Coalition Caucus, daniel.himebaugh@Ieg.wa.gov
Karen Zolka, Davison Van Cleve, PC, kaz@dvclaw.com

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov

Avriel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com



Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov
Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jhoxit@utc.wa.gov

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jasharp@utc.wa.gov

Riley Peck, Davison Van Cleve, PC, rgp@dvclaw.com
Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Rod Whittaker, rod@wrra.org

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov



